Middle Schools Athletic Program (MSAP)
2019 - 2020 Calendar
Telephone #: 305-275-3707
Fax #: 305-275-3720

Revised: November 7, 2019
http://msap.dadeschools.net

*REQUIRED REGULAR YOUTH
SPORT INTERSCHOLASTIC COACHES SEASON FAIR PLAY-INS DIVISIONAL COUNTY
PRACTICE MEETING* GAMES/MEETS EVENT PLAYOFFS FINALS
CROSS COUNTRY September 20, 2019 Wednesday
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Monday - Friday Two meets required prior to finals Oct. 30, 2019
August 19, 2019 August 26, 2019 October 23, 2019 Sept. 20, 2019 Thompson Park
SOCCER September 11, 2019 October 22, 2019 October 29, 2019 Wed. Nov 6 (G)
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Wednesday - N/A - - Thurs. Nov 7 (B)
August 19, 2019 August 28, 2019 October 16, 2019 October 24, 2019 October 31, 2019 Traz Powell
VOLLEYBALL October 7, 2019 November 18, 2019 Tuesday
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Tuesday - N/A - Dec. 2&3, 2019 (G) Dec. 10, 2019
September 16, 2019 Sept. 24,2019 November 15, 2019 November 22, 2019 Dec. 4&5, 2019 (B) MSRC
SWIMMING October 14, 2019 Saturday
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Monday - Saturday Two meets required prior to finals Dec. 14, 2019
September 30, 2019 October 7, 2019 November 22, 2019 October 26, 2019 MDNC
SOFTBALL December 2, 2019 Tuesday, Jan. 21, 2020 (G) Thursday
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Wednesday - N/A Jan. 28, 2020 (G) Feb. 6, 2020
October 28, 2019 November 6, 2019 January 17, 2020 Wednesday Jan, 22, 2020(B) Jan. 29, 2020 (B) Tamiami
TRACK & FIELD January 11, 2020 Saturday
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Tuesday - Saturday Two meets required prior to finals Feb. 8, 2020
November 18, 2019 Nov. 12, 2019 January 25, 2020 January 25, 2020 Traz Powell
BOWLING January 13, 2020 Friday
BOYS & GIRLS Monday Wednesday - Friday Warm-up Tournament — January 24, 2020 Feb. 7, 2020
December 2, 2019 December 4, 2019 February 7, 2020 January 31, 2020 1 tournament required prior to finals Bird Bowl
WRESTLING January 21, 2020 Saturday
CO-ED Monday Tuesday - Saturday Two different meets required prior to finals May 14, 2020
December 9, 2019 December 3, 2019 March 6, 2020 Feb. 15, 2020 Palmetto HS
FLAG FOOTBALL January 27, 2020 Wednesday
GIRLS Monday Wednesday - N/A Wed., March 4, 2020 Odd Wednesday March 18, 2020
December 9, 2019 January 8, 2020 February 28, 2020 Thurs. March 5, 2020 Even March 11, 2020 Traz Powell
Tues-Feb, 18, 2020
BASKETBALL Monday Girls March 2, 2020 N/A April 13, 2020 Wednesday
February 10, 2020 Wed. Feb. 19, - - April 20&21, 2020 G April 29, 2020
BOYS & GIRLS 2020 Boys April 9, 2020 April 17, 2020 April 22&23, 2020 B Traz Powell
TENNIS January 27, 2020 Friday
CO-ED Monday Wednesday - Friday March 2 — March 20, 2020 Zones Day April 3, 2020
January 27, 2020 January 22, 2020 February 27, 2020 Feb. 28, 2020 Two tournaments required before Mach 10, 2020 Tropical Park
GOLF February 24, 2020 Tuesday-April 21, 2020 Central Division Thursday
CO-ED Monday Wednesday - Wednesday Wednesday —April 22, 2020 Northern Division April 30, 2020
February 24, 2020 February 12, 2020 April 10, 2020 April 15, 2020 Thursday-April 23, 2020 Southern Division Palmetto CC

*ALL COACHES MEETINGS WILL BE AT PAUL BELL MIDDLE STARTING AT 4:45 pm. THERE ARE NO MAKE-UP MEETINGS. *

Soccer — Divisional — North @ Amelia Earhart Park and South @ Kendall Soccer Park and Finals — University of Miami

Volleyball & Basketball —Divisional and Finals @ Miami Springs Rec Center Softball — Tamiami Park Golf — Country Club of Miami
Swimming Coaches Meeting — Hialeah Gardens Senior High School



